
Dubuque (1-3 , 1-1) -vs- Central (IA) (4-0 , 2-0)
09/27/2025 at Pella, Iowa (Ron and Joyce Schipper Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:00 PM   End of Game: 04:26 PM   Duration: 03:26
Referee: Forsythe,David   Line Judge: Wiggins,Taylor   Side Judge: O'Hara,Willie   Umpire: Norris,Cal
Back Judge: Zehr,Jeremy   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Goerdt,Rob   Field Judge: Miller,Jason
Temperature: 82   Wind: SW 11mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/27/2025
Site: Pella, Iowa (Ron and Joyce Schipper Stadium)
Attendance: 2,000

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
DBQ 9 7 0 0 16
CEN 0 7 14 14 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play DBQ CEN
1st 08:15 DBQ - Marvite,Pato 33 yd field goal 15 plays, 59 yards, TOP 06:45 0 3
1st 02:31 DBQ - Woodruff,Tate 21 yd pass from Rhomberg,Joey ( ) 9 plays, 82 yards, TOP 03:26 0 9

2nd 07:16
CEN - Schulte,Cam 11 yd pass from Hoffman,Hunter (Mohan,Andrew kick) 9 plays, 68 yards, TOP
04:35 7 9

2nd 01:35
DBQ - Glover,Jalen 12 yd pass from Rhomberg,Joey (Marvite,Pato kick) 5 plays, 43 yards, TOP
00:56 7 16

3rd 12:07
CEN - Meyer,Nolan 13 yd pass from Hoffman,Hunter (Mohan,Andrew kick) 7 plays, 52 yards, TOP
02:46 14 16

3rd 02:19 CEN - Grunder,Jase 20 yd run (Mohan,Andrew kick), 9 plays, 52 yards, TOP 04:29 21 16

4th 10:26
CEN - Schulte,Cam 6 yd pass from Hoffman,Hunter (Mohan,Andrew kick) 13 plays, 39 yards, TOP
06:42 28 16

4th 02:29
CEN - Schulte,Cam 30 yd pass from Hoffman,Hunter (Mohan,Andrew kick) 8 plays, 77 yards, TOP
04:42 35 16



Team Statistics DBQ CEN
FIRST DOWNS 19 23
    Rushing 2 8
    Passing 15 13
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 46 158
    Attempts 20 41
    Avg. Per Rush 2.3 3.9
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 54 179
    Yds. Lost 8 21
NET YARDS Passing 289 229
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 29-50-3 20-31-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.8 7.4
    Avg. / Comp. 10.0 11.5
    TDs 2 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 335 387
    Plays 70 72
    Avg. / Play 4.8 5.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-75 7-65
PUNTS-YARDS 3-120 4-186
    Avg. / Punt 40 46.5
    Net / Punt 40.0 35.8
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-228 6-361
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.0 60.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.0 44.2
    Touchbacks 0 4
    Fair Catch 0 20
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-23-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.7 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-16-0 4-112-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.0 28.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 3--1-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 18
    Possession Time 25:48 34:12
        1st Quarter 11:20 3:40
        2nd Quarter 7:21 7:39
        3rd Quarter 2:52 12:08
        4th Quarter 4:15 10:45
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 16 9 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 4-5
        Touchdowns 1-2 4-5
        Field Goals 1-2 0-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 2-2
    PAT: Total - Made 1-2 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Dubuque Central (IA)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Rhomberg,Joey 29 50 289 2 3 21 2
Totals 29 50 289 2 3 21 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hoffman,Hunter 20 31 229 4 1 30 0
Totals 20 31 229 4 1 30 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rhomberg,Joey 6 22 2 20 0 10 3.3
Freeman,Kali 1 17 0 17 0 17 17.0
Glover,Jalen 6 11 1 10 0 4 1.7
Glennon,Matthew 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Martinez,Isaiah 6 4 5 -1 0 2 -0.2
Totals 20 54 8 46 0 17 2.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Grunder,Jase 16 87 5 82 1 20 5.1
Hoffman,Hunter 17 78 5 73 0 15 4.3
Klein,Cody 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Glover,Keegan 3 7 6 1 0 7 0.3
Reitano,Maximus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 3 0 5 -5 0 0 -1.7
Totals 41 179 21 158 1 20 3.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Heffron,Blake 7 89 0 21
Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl 4 57 0 20
Jackson,DJ 5 54 0 17
Freeman,Kali 3 33 0 13
Woodruff,Tate 1 21 1 21
Glover,Jalen 5 15 1 12
Glennon,Matthew 3 12 0 10
Martinez,Isaiah 1 8 0 8
Armstrong,Jayden 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 289 2 21

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Schulte,Cam 7 96 3 30
Glover,Keegan 6 81 0 21
Norton,Kyle 1 19 0 19
Meyer,Nolan 1 13 1 13
Grunder,Jase 2 8 0 5
Klein,Cody 2 7 0 6
Jirovsky,Tate 1 5 0 5
Totals 20 229 4 30

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Buchmann,Brady 3 120 40 49 1 0 0
Totals 3 120 40.0 49 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lee,Brody 4 186 46.5 57 2 1 1
Totals 4 186 46.5 57 2 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Williams,Etwood 2 17 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Speer,Jeremiah 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glover,Jalen 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Villanueva,Tristen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 23 12 1 16 16 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Pollock,Aidan 0 0 0 1 38 38 0 0 0
Grunder,Jase 0 0 0 3 74 28 0 0 0
DeMeulenaere,Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
Pacheco,Derek 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Smith,Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 112 38 3 -1 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Marvite,Pato 1st 08:15 33 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Mohan,Andrew 2nd 00:00 33 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Marvite,Pato 4 228 0 0 57.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mohan,Andrew 6 361 4 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Dubuque Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Villanueva,Tristen 8 4 12 1.0/6 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Westbrooks,Mike 3 6 9 2.5/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Garlick,Jacob 2 6 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Stimmel,Caden 1 6 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Etwood 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Navitsky,Parker 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Rashid,Alex 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Flentroy,Davien 2 2 4 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Diblich,Elijah 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Egan,Ben 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thalacker,Nick — 4 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Drews,Jaiden — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jarvis,Dre 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cochran,Ty — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hicks-Davenport,Christopher 1 1 2 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
James,KeiJhuan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bainbridge,Jake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeRaad,Brevin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peters,Elijah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lightle,Jay — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ferguson-Lewis,Rachon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perez,Joziah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 1
McDonald,Rodney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Glover,Jalen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woodruff,Tate — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marvite,Pato — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 54 86.0 7.0/19 —/0 1 —/— 1-0 3 1 3

Central (IA) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
DeMeulenaere,Ben 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— 1--1 — 1 —
Clark,Cole 4 3 7 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pacheco,Derek 2 4 6 0.5/1 —/— — 1/— 1-0 1 — —
Smith,Gavin 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 3 — —
Joss,Ty 2 3 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saak,Clay 4 1 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Morrison,Brody 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Duarte,Sebastian — 4 4 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver,Johnathan 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cakerice,Trent 1 2 3 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — 2
Schroeder,Evan 2 — 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — 1
Johnson,Cole K. 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Ethan 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Parsons,Noah 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Groen,Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Meyer,Nolan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mohan,Andrew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grunder,Jase — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schulte,Cam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 26 60.0 6.0/11 2.0/2 1 1/— 3--1 4 1 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Dubuque

Central (IA)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DBQ25 15:00 KO CEN16 08:15 FG 15-59 06:45
1st DBQ18 05:57 PUNT CEN0 02:31 TD 9-82 03:26
1st DBQ20 01:09 PUNT CEN32 11:51 DOWNS 10-48 04:18
2nd DBQ25 07:12 KO DBQ43 04:00 PUNT 6-18 03:12
2nd CEN43 02:31 PUNT CEN0 01:35 TD 5-43 00:56
3rd DBQ25 12:07 KO DBQ28 10:37 PUNT 3-3 01:30
3rd DBQ17 08:50 PUNT DBQ26 08:31 FUMB 2-9 00:19
3rd DBQ17 07:40 INT DBQ18 06:48 PUNT 3-1 00:52
3rd DBQ25 02:19 KO DBQ25 02:08 INT 2-0 00:11
4th DBQ25 10:26 KO CEN40 07:11 INT 10-35 03:15
4th DBQ25 02:29 KO DBQ42 01:29 INT 6-17 01:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CEN37 08:08 KO CEN43 05:57 PUNT 3-6 02:11
1st CEN36 02:24 KO CEN43 01:09 PUNT 3-7 01:15
2nd CEN32 11:51 DOWNS DBQ0 07:16 TD 9-68 04:35
2nd CEN8 04:00 PUNT CEN17 02:31 PUNT 3-9 01:29
2nd CEN23 01:29 KO DBQ16 00:00 FGA 10-61 01:29
3rd CEN48 14:53 KO DBQ0 12:07 TD 7-52 02:46
3rd CEN35 10:37 PUNT CEN42 08:50 PUNT 3-7 01:47
3rd DBQ26 08:31 FUMB DBQ25 07:40 INT 3-1 00:51
3rd CEN48 06:48 PUNT DBQ0 02:19 TD 9-52 04:29
3rd DBQ39 02:08 INT DBQ0 10:26 TD 13-39 06:42
4th CEN23 07:11 INT DBQ0 02:29 TD 8-77 04:42
4th CEN25 01:29 INT CEN23 00:00 HALF 2-(-2) 01:29



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Central (IA) wins toss and defers; DBQ will receive; CEN will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Mohan,Andrew kickoff
65 yards to the DBQ00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Central (IA) at 15:00
1st and 10 at DBQ25 Dubuque drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush right for 1 yard loss to the DBQ24 (DeMeulenaere,Ben) PENALTY DBQ

Holding (Glennon,Matthew) 10 yards from DBQ25 to DBQ15. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at DBQ15 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DBQ17 (Duarte,Sebastian;

Cakerice,Trent).
2nd and 18 at DBQ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Heffron,Blake caught at DBQ21, for 12 yards

to the DBQ29 (DeMeulenaere,Ben).
3rd and 6 at DBQ29 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Heffron,Blake caught at DBQ35, for 10 yards to

the DBQ39 (Parsons,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush middle for 0 yards to the DBQ39 (Morrison,Brody; Pacheco,Derek).
2nd and 10 at DBQ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DBQ40 (Cakerice,Trent;

DeMeulenaere,Ben).
3rd and 9 at DBQ40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Freeman,Kali caught at CEN47, for 13 yards to

the CEN47 (Smith,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CEN46 (Weaver,Johnathan; Clark,Cole).
2nd and 9 at CEN46 PENALTY DBQ False Start (Pilgrim,Taylor) 5 yards from CEN46 to DBQ49. NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at DBQ49 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Heffron,Blake caught at CEN43, for 21 yards

to the CEN30 (Pacheco,Derek; DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short left to Heffron,Blake thrown to CEN15.
2nd and 10 at CEN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Glover,Jalen caught at CEN30, for 1 yard to

the CEN29 (Clark,Cole).
3rd and 9 at CEN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Heffron,Blake caught at CEN14, for 16 yards to

the CEN13, out of bounds at CEN13, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Freeman,Kali caught at CEN07, for 7 yards to

the CEN06 (Smith,Gavin).
2nd and 3 at CEN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short left to Glennon,Matthew thrown to CEN01 QB hurried

by Groen,Tyler PENALTY DBQ Holding 10 yards from CEN06 to CEN16. NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at CEN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short left to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl thrown to CEN00.
3rd and 13 at CEN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short left to Freeman,Kali thrown to CEN00 broken up by

Smith,Gavin.
4th and 13 at CEN16 Marvite,Pato field goal attempt from 33 yards GOOD (H: Heffron,Blake, LS: Sogavo,Alex), clock 08:15.
1st and 10 at DBQ35 Marvite,Pato kickoff 54 yards to the CEN11 Grunder,Jase return 26 yards to the CEN37 (Drews,Jaiden;

Jarvis,Dre).
Dubuque 0-3 Central (IA)

Dubuque at 08:08
1st and 10 at CEN37 Central (IA) drive start at 08:08.
1st and 10 at CEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 3 yards loss to the CEN34 (Thalacker,Nick;

Westbrooks,Mike).
2nd and 13 at CEN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CEN37 (Westbrooks,Mike;

Villanueva,Tristen).
3rd and 10 at CEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Klein,Cody caught at CEN39, for 6 yards to the

CEN43 (Rashid,Alex).
4th and 4 at CEN43 Lee,Brody punt 45 yards to the DBQ12 Speer,Jeremiah return 6 yards to the DBQ18 (Thomas,Ethan).

Central (IA) at 05:57
1st and 10 at DBQ18 Dubuque drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at DBQ18 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DBQ17, End Of Play.
2nd and 11 at DBQ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short left to Martinez,Isaiah thrown to DBQ35.
3rd and 11 at DBQ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Jackson,DJ caught at DBQ33, for 16 yards to

the DBQ33, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ33 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Heffron,Blake caught at DBQ35, for 18 yards to

the CEN49 (DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl caught at CEN31, for

20 yards to the CEN29 (DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl thrown to CEN25.
2nd and 10 at CEN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Glover,Jalen caught at CEN32, for 3 yards loss

to the CEN32 (Duarte,Sebastian; Saak,Clay).
3rd and 13 at CEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Heffron,Blake caught at CEN21, for 11 yards

to the CEN21 (Joss,Ty).
4th and 2 at CEN21 Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Woodruff,Tate caught at CEN17, for 21 yards to the CEN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN3 Marvite,Pato kick attempt failed ( blocked by DeMeulenaere,Ben) (H: Heffron,Blake, LS: Sogavo,Alex) recovered

by CEN Joss,Ty at CEN00 (Perez,Joziah), out of bounds.
1st and 10 at DBQ35 Marvite,Pato kickoff 57 yards to the CEN08 Grunder,Jase return 28 yards to the CEN36 (Ferguson-Lewis,Rachon;

James,KeiJhuan).



Dubuque 0-9 Central (IA)
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Dubuque at 02:24
1st and 10 at CEN36 Central (IA) drive start at 02:24.
1st and 10 at CEN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short middle to Jirovsky,Tate caught at CEN39, for 5 yards to

the CEN41 (Villanueva,Tristen).
2nd and 5 at CEN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Klein,Cody rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CEN43 (Westbrooks,Mike).
3rd and 3 at CEN43 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short right to Jirovsky,Tate thrown to CEN46 broken up by

Diblich,Elijah.
4th and 3 at CEN43 Lee,Brody punt 57 yards to the DBQ00, Touchback.

Central (IA) at 01:09
1st and 10 at DBQ20 Dubuque drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at DBQ20 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Glennon,Matthew caught at DBQ19, for 10

yards to the DBQ30 (Morrison,Brody; DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Heffron,Blake caught at DBQ31, for 1 yard to

the DBQ31 (Clark,Cole).
Dubuque 0-9 Central (IA)

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 9 at DBQ31 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at DBQ31 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Jackson,DJ caught at DBQ35, for 5 yards to the

DBQ36 (Joss,Ty).
3rd and 4 at DBQ36 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl caught at DBQ47,

for 12 yards to the DBQ48 (DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ48 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DBQ50 (Pacheco,Derek).
2nd and 8 at DBQ50 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey sacked for loss of 1 yard to the DBQ49 (Cakerice,Trent) PENALTY CEN

Holding (Clark,Cole) 10 yards from DBQ49 to CEN41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Jackson,DJ thrown to CEN36.
2nd and 10 at CEN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jalen rush right for 4 yards gain to the CEN37 (Morrison,Brody; Pacheco,Derek).
3rd and 6 at CEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete deep right to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl thrown to CEN12 QB

hurried by Cakerice,Trent.
4th and 6 at CEN37 PENALTY CEN Offside (Weaver,Johnathan) 5 yards from CEN37 to CEN32. NO PLAY.
4th and 1 at CEN32 Timeout Dubuque, clock 11:59.
4th and 1 at CEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Glennon,Matthew rush middle for 0 yards to the CEN32 (Smith,Gavin), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Dubuque at 11:51
1st and 10 at CEN32 Central (IA) drive start at 11:51.
1st and 10 at CEN32 Shotgun Glover,Keegan rush right for 6 yards loss to the CEN26 (Villanueva,Tristen).
2nd and 16 at CEN26 Shotgun Glover,Keegan rush right for 0 yards to the CEN26 (Villanueva,Tristen).
3rd and 16 at CEN26 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short middle to Norton,Kyle caught at CEN40, for 19 yards to the CEN45

(Bainbridge,Jake; Rashid,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN45 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 15 yards gain to the DBQ40 (Egan,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ40 Shotgun Central (IA) rush middle for 3 yards loss to the DBQ43 (Thalacker,Nick; Garlick,Jacob).
2nd and 13 at DBQ43 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 6 yards gain to the DBQ37 (Garlick,Jacob), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at DBQ37 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short middle to Glover,Keegan caught at DBQ30, for 7 yards to the

DBQ30 (Villanueva,Tristen; Garlick,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Glover,Keegan caught at DBQ16, for 19 yards to

the DBQ11 (Diblich,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ11 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Schulte,Cam caught at DBQ00, for 11 yards to

the DBQ00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ3 Mohan,Andrew kick attempt good (H: Schulte,Cam, LS: Foulke,Connor).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Mohan,Andrew kickoff 56 yards to the DBQ09 Glover,Jalen return 16 yards to the DBQ25 (Morrison,Brody).

Dubuque 7-9 Central (IA)

Central (IA) at 07:12
1st and 10 at DBQ25 Dubuque drive start at 07:12.
1st and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush right for 1 yard gain to the DBQ26 (Clark,Cole).
2nd and 9 at DBQ26 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey sacked for loss of 1 yard to the DBQ25 (Schroeder,Evan).
3rd and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Freeman,Kali caught at DBQ36, for 13 yards to

the DBQ38 (Smith,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ38 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DBQ41 (Saak,Clay).
2nd and 7 at DBQ41 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Jackson,DJ thrown to DBQ47.
3rd and 7 at DBQ41 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DBQ43 (Parsons,Noah).
4th and 5 at DBQ43 Buchmann,Brady punt 49 yards to the CEN08, out of bounds at CEN08.

Dubuque at 04:00
1st and 10 at CEN8 Central (IA) drive start at 04:00.



1st and 10 at CEN8 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush right for 8 yards gain to the CEN16 (Villanueva,Tristen).
2nd and 2 at CEN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short right to Klein,Cody thrown to CEN15.
3rd and 2 at CEN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CEN17 (McDonald,Rodney).
4th and 1 at CEN17 Lee,Brody punt 38 yards to the DBQ45 Williams,Etwood return 12 yards to the CEN43 (Schroeder,Evan).
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CEN will receive; DBQ will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Marvite,Pato kickoff 55 yards to the CEN10 Pollock,Aidan
return 38 yards to the CEN48 (Drews,Jaiden; DeRaad,Brevin). 
 
 
 

 
 

Central (IA) at 02:31
1st and 10 at CEN43 Dubuque drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jalen rush left for 3 yards gain to the CEN40 (Duarte,Sebastian; Clark,Cole).
2nd and 7 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Freeman,Kali rush left for 17 yards gain to the CEN23 (Weaver,Johnathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN23 Timeout Other, clock 01:57.
1st and 10 at CEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl caught at CEN15, for

17 yards to the CEN06 (DeMeulenaere,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at CEN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Glover,Jalen caught at CEN10, for 1 yard loss to

the CEN07 (Pacheco,Derek; Clark,Cole).
2nd and 7 at CEN7 Timeout Central (IA), clock 01:35.
2nd and 7 at CEN7 PENALTY DBQ False Start (Woodruff,Tate) 5 yards from CEN07 to CEN12. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at CEN12 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Glover,Jalen caught at CEN02, for 12 yards to

the CEN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:35.
1st and 10 at CEN3 Marvite,Pato kick attempt good (H: Heffron,Blake, LS: Sogavo,Alex).
1st and 10 at DBQ35 Marvite,Pato kickoff 62 yards to the CEN03 Grunder,Jase return 20 yards to the CEN23 (Peters,Elijah;

Drews,Jaiden).
Dubuque 7-16 Central (IA)

Dubuque at 01:29
1st and 10 at CEN23 Central (IA) drive start at 01:29.
1st and 10 at CEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short middle to Glover,Keegan caught at CEN28, for 9 yards

to the CEN32 (Flentroy,Davien).
2nd and 1 at CEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Grunder,Jase caught at CEN35, for 5 yards to

the CEN37 (Williams,Etwood), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN37 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short middle to Glover,Keegan thrown to CEN42 QB hurried by

Navitsky,Parker.
2nd and 10 at CEN37 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush left for 7 yards gain to the CEN44 (Westbrooks,Mike; Flentroy,Davien).
3rd and 3 at CEN44 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short middle to Glover,Keegan caught at CEN47, for 10 yards to the

DBQ46 (Villanueva,Tristen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ46 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short middle to Glover,Keegan caught at DBQ31, for 15 yards to the

DBQ31 (Egan,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ31 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush right for 5 yards gain to the DBQ26 (Stimmel,Caden), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at DBQ26 Timeout Dubuque, clock 00:17.
2nd and 5 at DBQ26 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short middle thrown to DBQ21 PENALTY DBQ Holding

(Williams,Etwood) 10 yards from DBQ26 to DBQ16, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at DBQ16 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short left to Glover,Keegan thrown to DBQ10.
2nd and 10 at DBQ16 Timeout Central (IA), clock 00:08.
2nd and 10 at DBQ16 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short right to Schulte,Cam thrown to DBQ00.
3rd and 10 at DBQ16 Timeout Dubuque, clock 00:04.
3rd and 10 at DBQ16 Mohan,Andrew field goal attempt from 33 yards NO GOOD blocked by Perez,Joziah (H: Schulte,Cam, LS:

Foulke,Connor), clock 00:00, out of bounds at DBQ00.
1st and GOAL at DBQ35 Central (IA) drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at DBQ20 End of game, clock 00:00.

Dubuque 7-16 Central (IA)

Dubuque at 14:53
1st and 10 at CEN48 Central (IA) drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at CEN48 PENALTY CEN False Start (Harms,Tyler) 5 yards from CEN48 to CEN43. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush left for 1 yard gain to the CEN44 (Stimmel,Caden; Navitsky,Parker).
2nd and 14 at CEN44 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Schulte,Cam caught at DBQ45, for 15 yards to the DBQ41

(Diblich,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ41 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 10 yards gain to the DBQ31 (Diblich,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ31 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 9 yards gain to the DBQ22 (Navitsky,Parker).
2nd and 1 at DBQ22 Shotgun Glover,Keegan rush right for 7 yards gain to the DBQ15 (Navitsky,Parker), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ15 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush left for 2 yards gain to the DBQ13 (Garlick,Jacob; Stimmel,Caden).
2nd and 8 at DBQ13 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Meyer,Nolan caught at DBQ01, for 13 yards to the DBQ00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:07, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY DBQ Personal Foul 15 yards from DBQ00 to DBQ03, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at DBQ3 Mohan,Andrew kick attempt good (H: Schulte,Cam, LS: Foulke,Connor).
1st and 10 at CEN50 Mohan,Andrew kickoff 50 yards to the DBQ00, Touchback.

Dubuque 14-16 Central (IA)



Central (IA) at 12:07
1st and 10 at DBQ25 Dubuque drive start at 12:07.
1st and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,Isaiah rush right for 4 yards loss to the DBQ21 (Thomas,Ethan).
2nd and 14 at DBQ21 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete deep left to Freeman,Kali thrown to CEN48 broken up by

Smith,Gavin.
3rd and 14 at DBQ21 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey rush left for 7 yards gain to the DBQ28 (Saak,Clay).
4th and 7 at DBQ28 Buchmann,Brady punt 37 yards to the CEN35 fair catch by Smith,Gavin at CEN35.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Dubuque at 10:37
1st and 10 at CEN35 Central (IA) drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at CEN35 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CEN34 (Stimmel,Caden; Hicks-Davenport,Christopher).
2nd and 11 at CEN34 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Schulte,Cam caught at CEN45, for 8 yards to the CEN42

(Diblich,Elijah; Rashid,Alex).
3rd and 3 at CEN42 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short left to Schulte,Cam thrown to CEN45 broken up by Diblich,Elijah

QB hurried by Thalacker,Nick.
4th and 3 at CEN42 Lee,Brody punt 46 yards to the DBQ12 Williams,Etwood return 5 yards to the DBQ17 (Saak,Clay).

Central (IA) at 08:50
1st and 10 at DBQ17 Dubuque drive start at 08:50.
1st and 10 at DBQ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short right to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl caught at DBQ25, for

8 yards to the DBQ25, out of bounds at DBQ25.
2nd and 2 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DBQ26 fumbled by Glover,Jalen at DBQ25

forced by Groen,Tyler recovered by CEN Pacheco,Derek at DBQ26, End Of Play.

Dubuque at 08:31
1st and 10 at DBQ26 Central (IA) drive start at 08:31.
1st and 10 at DBQ26 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short left to Meyer,Nolan thrown to DBQ12.
2nd and 10 at DBQ26 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Klein,Cody caught at DBQ25, for 1 yard to the DBQ25

(Villanueva,Tristen).
3rd and 9 at DBQ25 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass intercepted by Villanueva,Tristen at DBQ17, End Of Play.

Central (IA) at 07:40
1st and 10 at DBQ17 Dubuque drive start at 07:40.
1st and 10 at DBQ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Glennon,Matthew caught at DBQ16, for 1 yard to

the DBQ18 (Smith,Gavin).
2nd and 9 at DBQ18 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short right to Freeman,Kali thrown to DBQ32.
3rd and 9 at DBQ18 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete deep right to Freeman,Kali thrown to DBQ45.
4th and 9 at DBQ18 Buchmann,Brady punt 34 yards to the CEN48 fair catch by Smith,Gavin at CEN48.

Dubuque at 06:48
1st and 10 at CEN48 Central (IA) drive start at 06:48.
1st and 10 at CEN48 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CEN49 (Flentroy,Davien; Westbrooks,Mike).
2nd and 9 at CEN49 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush left for 0 yards to the CEN49 (Thalacker,Nick; Villanueva,Tristen).
3rd and 9 at CEN49 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Schulte,Cam caught at DBQ42, for 12 yards to the DBQ39

(Williams,Etwood; Navitsky,Parker), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush right for 4 yards gain to the DBQ35 fumbled by Grunder,Jase at DBQ35

forced by Flentroy,Davien recovered by CEN Reitano,Maximus at DBQ35, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at DBQ35 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 3 yards loss to the DBQ38 (Westbrooks,Mike).
3rd and 9 at DBQ38 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short middle to Glover,Keegan thrown to DBQ35 broken up by

McDonald,Rodney.
4th and 9 at DBQ38 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Schulte,Cam caught at DBQ24, for 14 yards to the DBQ24

(Williams,Etwood), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ24 PENALTY CEN False Start (Seeman,Kaden) 5 yards from DBQ24 to DBQ29. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at DBQ29 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 9 yards gain to the DBQ20 (Jarvis,Dre).
2nd and 6 at DBQ20 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush left for 20 yards gain to the DBQ00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:19, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ3 Mohan,Andrew kick attempt good (H: Schulte,Cam, LS: Foulke,Connor).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Mohan,Andrew kickoff 65 yards to the DBQ00, Touchback.

Dubuque 21-16 Central (IA)

Central (IA) at 02:19
1st and 10 at DBQ25 Dubuque drive start at 02:19.
1st and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short left to Freeman,Kali thrown to DBQ40 QB hurried by

Cakerice,Trent.
2nd and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass intercepted by Smith,Gavin at DBQ39 Smith,Gavin return 0 yards to

the DBQ39, out of bounds at DBQ39.

Dubuque at 02:08
1st and 10 at DBQ39 Central (IA) drive start at 02:08.



1st and 10 at DBQ39 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush right for 8 yards gain to the DBQ31 (Garlick,Jacob).
2nd and 2 at DBQ31 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DBQ30 (Villanueva,Tristen).
3rd and 1 at DBQ30 Grunder,Jase rush middle for 0 yards to the DBQ30 (Rashid,Alex; Cochran,Ty).
4th and 1 at DBQ30 Grunder,Jase rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DBQ28 (Navitsky,Parker; Perez,Joziah), 1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Dubuque 21-16 Central (IA)

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at DBQ28 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at DBQ28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 0 yards to the DBQ28 (Westbrooks,Mike; Garlick,Jacob).
2nd and 10 at DBQ28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Grunder,Jase caught at DBQ26, for 3 yards to

the DBQ25 (Stimmel,Caden; Williams,Etwood).
3rd and 7 at DBQ25 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 10 yards gain to the DBQ15 (Villanueva,Tristen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ15 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush right for 2 yards gain to the DBQ13 (Egan,Ben).
2nd and 8 at DBQ13 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short left to Norton,Kyle thrown to DBQ05 QB hurried by Perez,Joziah.
3rd and 8 at DBQ13 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush middle for 8 yards gain to the DBQ05 (Cochran,Ty; Garlick,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at DBQ5 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DBQ06 (Hicks-Davenport,Christopher).
2nd and 6 at DBQ6 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass incomplete short right to Schulte,Cam thrown to DBQ00.
3rd and 6 at DBQ6 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Schulte,Cam caught at DBQ00, for 6 yards to the DBQ00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:26.
1st and 10 at DBQ3 Mohan,Andrew kick attempt good (H: Schulte,Cam, LS: Foulke,Connor).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Mohan,Andrew kickoff 65 yards to the DBQ00, Touchback.

Dubuque 28-16 Central (IA)

Central (IA) at 10:26
1st and 10 at DBQ25 Dubuque drive start at 10:26.
1st and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short right to Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl thrown to DBQ44.
2nd and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Glennon,Matthew caught at DBQ26, for 1 yard

to the DBQ26 (DeMeulenaere,Ben).
3rd and 9 at DBQ26 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey rush left for 10 yards gain to the DBQ36 (Saak,Clay), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ36 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Jackson,DJ caught at DBQ48, for 12 yards to

the DBQ48 QB hurried by Schroeder,Evan (Weaver,Johnathan; Joss,Ty), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ48 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete deep right to Armstrong,Jayden thrown to CEN31.
2nd and 10 at DBQ48 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Martinez,Isaiah caught at CEN48, for 8 yards

to the CEN44 (Pacheco,Derek).
3rd and 2 at CEN44 Timeout Dubuque, clock 08:03.
3rd and 2 at CEN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Martinez,Isaiah thrown to CEN43 broken up

by Pacheco,Derek PENALTY CEN UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Pacheco,Derek) 15 yards from CEN44 to
CEN29, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CEN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CEN30 (Duarte,Sebastian; Joss,Ty).
2nd and 11 at CEN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short right to Jackson,DJ thrown to CEN22 PENALTY DBQ

Holding (Langrus,Niaro) 10 yards from CEN30 to CEN40. NO PLAY.
2nd and 21 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short right to Jackson,DJ thrown to CEN28.
3rd and 21 at CEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass intercepted by Pacheco,Derek at CEN23 Pacheco,Derek return 0 yards

to the CEN23 (Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl).

Dubuque at 07:11
1st and 10 at CEN23 Central (IA) drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at CEN23 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 46 yards gain (10) to the DBQ31 (Rashid,Alex) PENALTY CEN Holding

(Jirovsky,Tate) 10 yards from CEN33 to CEN23.
1st and 10 at CEN23 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CEN27 (Villanueva,Tristen; Thalacker,Nick).
2nd and 6 at CEN27 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter rush right for 2 yards loss to the CEN25 (Westbrooks,Mike).
3rd and 8 at CEN25 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short left to Glover,Keegan caught at CEN35, for 21 yards to the CEN46

(Stimmel,Caden; Rashid,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CEN46 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 18 yards gain to the DBQ36 (Egan,Ben; Williams,Etwood), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ36 Shotgun Klein,Cody rush middle for 5 yards gain to the DBQ31 (Garlick,Jacob; Westbrooks,Mike).
2nd and 5 at DBQ31 Shotgun Grunder,Jase rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DBQ30 (Stimmel,Caden; Lightle,Jay).
3rd and 4 at DBQ30 Timeout Dubuque, clock 02:35.
3rd and 4 at DBQ30 Shotgun Hoffman,Hunter pass complete short right to Schulte,Cam caught at DBQ21, for 30 yards to the DBQ00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ3 Mohan,Andrew kick attempt good (H: Schulte,Cam, LS: Foulke,Connor).
1st and 10 at CEN35 Mohan,Andrew kickoff 60 yards to the DBQ05 fair catch by Williams,Etwood at DBQ05.

Dubuque 35-16 Central (IA)

Central (IA) at 02:29
1st and 10 at DBQ25 Dubuque drive start at 02:29.
1st and 10 at DBQ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Jackson,DJ caught at DBQ35, for 17 yards to

the DBQ42 (Joss,Ty; Johnson,Cole K.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DBQ42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Martinez,Isaiah thrown to DBQ46.
2nd and 10 at DBQ42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short middle to Glover,Jalen caught at DBQ47, for 6 yards to

the DBQ48 (Clark,Cole).
3rd and 4 at DBQ48 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.



3rd and 4 at DBQ48 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass complete short left to Jackson,DJ caught at CEN47, for 4 yards to the
CEN48 (Johnson,Cole K.), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short right thrown to CEN38 PENALTY DBQ Holding
(Tolbert,Chris) 10 yards from CEN48 to DBQ42. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at DBQ42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Freeman,Kali thrown to CEN48 broken up by
Smith,Gavin.

2nd and 20 at DBQ42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhomberg,Joey pass intercepted by DeMeulenaere,Ben at CEN41 DeMeulenaere,Ben return
for loss of 1 yard to the CEN40 (Saint-Hilaire,Dereck-Earl) PENALTY CEN UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(DeMeulenaere,Ben) 15 yards from CEN40 to CEN25.

2nd and 20 at DBQ42 CEN ball on CEN25.
 
 

 

Dubuque at 01:29
1st and 10 at CEN25 Central (IA) drive start at 01:29.
1st and 10 at CEN25 Kneel down by Central (IA) at CEN24 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at CEN24 Kneel down by Central (IA) at CEN23 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 12 at CEN23 End of game, clock 00:00.

Dubuque 35-16 Central (IA)


